

MEMORANDUM

To The Deputy Commissioner of Indian Affairs, Department of Indian Affairs,

Ottawa, 24 Jan 1893

The description of land in the Township of Escom mains

They state that I have examined the description sent here by Mr. [unclear] of Public [unclear] that on the Elm [unclear] line after the fourth word the word "be" should be supplied - The first bearing on the fifteenth line should be written "N. 47° W." instead of 47° W. and on same line instead of 450 chs it should be written "4.50 chains" - On the sixteenth line at end instead of 56 it should read 56.00. on the eighteenth line near the end the bearing should read "N. 43° E." instead of 43° E. On the 22 line the distance 204 chains should read 2.04 chains.

Depy Commr
These Indians
have no
also nothing
asked for the
on each

W. L. [unclear]